Siemens Canada Limited Power Product Catalogue10-52
10
PA
NE
LB
OA
RD
S

P3BK1 P3 bonding kit Bonding strap and hardware
EBF1 HEB/NEB Filler Plate Filler Plate
BBKQRP2FK P3 Filler for QR. Dual mount horizontal.
1-phase/3-phase.
Kit contains all cover plates necessary to change from QJ to QR both 2 and
3-pole breakers.  For 1-phase panel, both breakers must change from QJ to QR,
cannot have one of each installed.
  Although QR is rated 250A, it is limited to 225A in panelboard.
Standard Enclosures
Box
Height
(in.)
Catalog Number
Type 1 Standard Trim
Type 3R Type 3R/12Box       Surface      Flush
56 24WD56 P3S56 P3F56 24NRD56 24WPD56
62 24WD62 P3S62 P3F62 24NRD62 24WPD62
68 24WD68 P3S68 P3F68 24NRD68 24WPD68
74 24WD74 P3S74 P3F74 24NRD74 24WPD74
80 24WD80 P3S80 P3F80 24NRD80 24WPD80